HOBART 23-Jan-2020 Code: TG

Tab Box Greyhound Run 1st Sectional Best Current Track Rating SUREpick

No Line Speed Time Time History Selection
Race 1 07:52 PM Dist 340 Form Confidence 80 % 1.KILCULLEN;Boxed well: speedy, leads and wins

1 KILCULLEN W 7 19.93 19.65 3-0-0-2 100 |Consistent dog. Inside draw will suit.

3 JALLA PRINCESS M 7 20.15 20.20 2-0-0-0 45  |Write your own ticket.

4 PINK TURTLE w - 19.65 19.80 7-1-0-1 85 | Can figure, got lost Laun 20/1

5 DEWANA MACCA M g 20.13 20.05 2-0-0-0 60  Out of his depth

6 LUCKY JEMMA w 7% 19.97 20.20 11-0-0-1 45 Canthave in any company.

8 RACHAEL w 7 NBT 19.70 1-0-0-0 95 Runs the quinella, forgive 7th Hobt 17/1

9 2 LATINABALE M 7 19.98 20.05 3-0-0-0 60  Others are better, got lost Hobt 16/1

10 7 FAMILY PIRATE M s 20.86 20.55 2-0-0-0 10 Hits the canvas, ran last Hobt 17/1

Race 2 08:07 PM Dist 461 Form Confidence 87 % 8. SUPREME SHADOW:;SUREpick Ratings Special

1 SUNRISE MISS w 77 27.18 26.35 1-0-0-0 55 Likely leader but weakling finisher.
2 TO THE MOON R 7 26.22 26.30 3-0-2-1 60 Find this harder than debut win Dev 21/1
3 HAS THE POWER M e NBT 26.30 1-0-0-0 60  Hit or miss. Needs a mixup.
4 OUR MACCA BOY W e 26.41 26.45 5-0-1-1 45 | Can't get excited, placed Hobt 9/1
5 NEGOTIATOR M Eama 26.78 26.65 1-0-0-1 25 Needs a holiday, placed Hobt 16/1
6 STYLISH BOBBY w 7 26.46 26.35 6-0-3-0 55 | Try elsewhere, good 2nd Hobt 16/1
7 WHERES BROADY W 7 26.45 26.45 8-0-2-1 45 Life ain't easy, good 2nd Hobt 16/1
8 SUPREME SHADOW M T NBT 25.90 0-0-0-0 150 Selected. Looks promising.
Race 3 08:23 PM Dist 461 Form Confidence 90 % 7.BOUND FOR BLUE;SUREpick Ratings Special, boxe
1 JALLA DELIGHT M s 27.09 26.90 2-0-0-0 20 | Feels the pinch, unplaced Hobt 17/1
2 DOUBLE DOUBLE M 7 NBT 27.05 2-0-0-0 5  Off to the home, only 7th Laun 20/1
3 NOAH BOLT M e NBT 26.75 0-0-0-0 35 | Can'trecommend, got lost Laun 13/1
4 KERMYS GEM w T 26.53 26.60 15-1-1-2 50 | Wont threaten, unlucky 4th Hobt 16/1
5 THATS POPS BOY M 7% 26.08 26.55 52-5-8-7 55  Cant have sorry.
6 SIR SUAVE M 7 27.12 26.70 1-0-0-0 40 Look elsewhere, well back Hobt 17/1
7 BOUND FORBLUE W 77 26.08 26.10 10-2-0-1 200 Too much class, get on.
8 SUNRISE FENCER w 7 26.69 26.70 8-0-0-1 40 | Double figure odds required.
Race 4 08:40 PM Dist 461 Form Confidence 77 % 8.INNER CIRCLE;Fast early so pink should suit
1 AMORPHOUS FIRE M 7 27.01 26.60 1-0-0-1 65 Improvement needed, placed Hobt 17/1
2 TAH NEV M 7 26.79 26.90 6-0-1-1 35 | Has shown pressures little in 6 sts
3 WILLIES FALLS M = 26.68 26.45 1-0-0-1 80  Double figure odds required.
4 EXCITE ENOUGH M = 26.81 26.55 1-0-1-0 70 Rough prospects, good 2nd Hobt 17/1
6 GRANOLA M e 26.44 26.40 1-1-0-0 85 | Threat. Big win on debut at Hobt 17/1
7 HANDSOME PRINCE M & 26.90 26.25 1-0-0-1 100 |Will be improved by his two race sts
8 INNER CIRCLE M T 26.67 26.30 1-0-1-0 95 Excellent hope, good 2nd Hobt 17/1
10 5 ADA MITCHELL w 7 27.11 27.00 3-0-0-1 25 | Casual disposition, well back Hobt 17/1
Race 5 08:58 PM Dist 461 Form Confidence 82 % 7. AMY CORA;SUREpick Ratings Special, boxed ok
1 JENIFER ALICE M s 26.85 26.50 1-0-1-0 40 | Chance at best.Go on 2nd here last wk
3 TAH PAM w 7 26.83 26.95 5-0-1-1 0 Cocker spaniel.
4 COOMBES M 7 26.69 26.40 1-0-0-1 50 No appeal, placed Hobt 17/1
5 RIVERGUM FLYER M 77 26.34 26.60 10-0-0-1 30 | Pessimistic here, placed Hobt 17/1
6 SAVAGE VICTOR M e 26.23 26.30 1-0-1-0 60  Second pick, good 2nd Hobt 17/1
7 AMY CORA M 7 25.94 25.90 1-1-0-0 150 |Beats these up bad, won Ist st Hobt 17/1
8 REGENT ZORRO w e 26.37 26.55 6-0-0-1 35 No chance going on fair 5th Laun 20/1
10 2 DOUBLE ROSE M - 26.54 26.95 3-0-0-0 0 Making up the numbers



Race 6 09:19 PM Dist

~N o g b~ wN

JALLA GENERAL
MICKS LEGACY
KINTYRE

AVA WINE
LUCKY LUCY
MAGIC LEA
STAY BAROQUE
FURRY FRIEND

Race 7 09:43 PM Dist

~N o o b~ wWwN

MANTHA LEE

HI SKY

CANVAS

GARY GIVE UP
GYPSY ROSE
TANGELO FIRE
TAH FRED

LEMON SURPRISE

Race 8 10:04 PM Dist

N o o b wN

DIE LAUGHING
HAVILAH KID
SERIAL PEST
REIKI MASTER
DAN LOU
DAHLHAUS
TENNESSEE RAIN
HOWIES MY BRO

Race 9 10:23 PM Dist

~N o 0 b

GOTTA BE YOU
GOLD LENNY
STYLISH DASH
CHIEFS EMPIRE
CLAYBOURNE
POSH AMBER

Race 10 10:42 PM Dist

© 0o 0~ WN

LOLA LEE

MAKIN US PAW
STARI GRAD
LASHING LUKA

OFF THE BENCH
AYE CRYING SHAME
ZEBS LADIES

MISS ME KNOT

461 Form Confidence 78 %

R
M
M
M
M
M
W

R e

-

461 Form Confidence

S22kt

-

461 Form Confidence
R 7

M
M
M
W
M
M

M

340 Form Confidence

W
M
w
w
W

M

461 Form Confidence

W |-

T

26.20
26.56
26.77
26.21
26.81
26.47
26.25
26.95

80 %

26.47
26.67
26.80
26.45
26.78
26.59
26.95
26.58

93 %

26.23
25.93
26.39
25.98
26.05
25.84
26.12
26.08

92 %

19.26
19.38
19.32
19.59
19.50
19.16

91 %

26.78
26.28
25.99
26.58
26.71
26.50
26.38
26.35

7. STAY BAROQUE;Outside draw ok and can motor lat

26.35
26.55
26.60
26.35
26.65
26.40
26.15
26.95

7-1-1-1
1-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0
2-1-0-1
2-0-0-0

80
60
55
80
50
75
100
20

Prospects are good, big win Hobt 17/1
Double figure odds required

This not easy, unplaced Hobt 17/1

Will be in exotics, almost won Hobt 17/1
Write your own ticket.

Speck if value, won Ist st Hobt 17/1
Wins on best form, big win Hobt 17/1
Feels the pinch.

1. MANTHA LEE;Cherry a big help here

26.40
26.70
26.55
26.30
26.80
26.55
26.80
26.50

2-1-0-0
4-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
12-1-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-1-0
3-0-0-1
4-1-2-0

90
60
75
100
50
75
50
80

Can lead from go to whoa.

Find this too tough

Pay to follow, good 2nd Hobt 17/1
Owns top rating, won Ist st Hobt 17/1
Doesnt impress.

Has some ability, good 2nd Hobt 17/1
Making up the numbers.

Likes it here, can run a drum.

2. HAVILAH KID;Support if tote price better

26.15
25.90
26.55
26.40
26.15
26.10
26.45
26.50

4-1-1-0

7-2-2-1

6-2-0-0
13-2-8-1
20-4-3-6
14-5-0-3
17-2-3-0
28-4-5-2

75
100
35
50
75
80
45
40

Speck if value, got lost Hobt 9/1

Racing well without luck. Can atone here
Gets brushed aside.

Will get flogged.

Needs to lead to have any chance.

Good investment, good 2nd Laun 6/1
Tested.

Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12

6. CHIEFS EMPIRE;Visitors box, but steps well and

20.05
19.85
19.45
19.40
19.95
19.80

45-10-4-12
50-11-6-15
11-4-2-4
3-1-0-0
16-3-2-2
41-9-8-7

35
55
95
100
45
60

Pass, ran last Laun 6/1

Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12
Runs the quinella, won Ist st Devp 14/1
Owns top rating, won Ist st Laun 6/1
Making up the numbers

Others are better.

9. MISS ME KNOT;Squeeze box, but speedy early

26.65
26.60
26.40
26.55
26.40
26.60
26.50
26.30

5-0-0-1
42-2-4-10
18-1-6-2
13-1-2-4
4-0-0-3
14-1-2-1
7-1-1-1
9-1-0-0

65
70
90
75
90
70
80
100

Needs a mixup

Looking elsewhere

Likely leader will take some catching
Exotics on best runs

Excellent hope, placed Hobt 16/1

Zero and 9. Cant seam to break the duck
Will be there, placed Laun 20/1

Big threat, forgive last Devp 14/1



