

HOBART					Jan-202	20		Code: TG
Tab Box No	Greyhound	Run Line	1st Sectional Speed	Best Time	Current Time	Track History	Rating	SUREpick Selection
Race 1 07:52 PM Dist		340	Form Confidence	80 %	% 1. KILO	CULLEN;E	Boxed w	vell: speedy, leads and wins
1 KIL	CULLEN	W	~	19.93	19.65	3-0-0-2	100	Consistent dog. Inside draw will suit.
	LA PRINCESS	М	**	20.15	20.20	2-0-0-0		Write your own ticket.
	K TURTLE	W	***	19.65	19.80	7-1-0-1		Can figure, got lost Laun 20/1
	WANA MACCA	М		20.13	20.05	2-0-0-0		Out of his depth
	CKY JEMMA	W		19.97	20.20	11-0-0-1		Cant have in any company.
	CHAEL	W	~	NBT	19.70	1-0-0-0		Runs the quinella, forgive 7th Hobt 17/1
	INA BALE	M	~~~	19.98	20.05	3-0-0-0		Others are better, got lost Hobt 16/1
	IILY PIRATE	М	7 -	20.86	20.55	2-0-0-0		Hits the canvas, ran last Hobt 17/1
	3:07 PM Dist	461	Form Confidence	87 9				SUREpick Ratings Special
	NRISE MISS	W	**	27.18	26.35	1-0-0-0		Likely leader but weakling finisher.
_	THE MOON	R		26.22	26.30	3-0-2-1		Find this harder than debut win Dev 21/1
	S THE POWER	M		NBT	26.30	1-0-0-0		Hit or miss. Needs a mixup.
	R MACCA BOY	W	~~~	26.41	26.45	5-0-1-1		Can't get excited, placed Hobt 9/1
	GOTIATOR 'LISH BOBBY	M W	**	26.78 26.46	26.65 26.35	1-0-0-1		Needs a holiday, placed Hobt 16/1
	ERES BROADY	W	**	26.45	26.45	6-0-3-0 8-0-2-1	55 45	Try elsewhere, good 2nd Hobt 16/1 Life ain't easy, good 2nd Hobt 16/1
	PREME SHADOW	M	~	NBT	25.90	0-0-2-1 0-0-0-0		Selected. Looks promising.
	3:23 PM Dist	461	Form Confidence	90 %				SUREpick Ratings Special, boxe
			Torin connuence					
	LA DELIGHT	M	~~~	27.09 NBT	26.90	2-0-0-0		Feels the pinch, unplaced Hobt 17/1
	JBLE DOUBLE AH BOLT	M	~	NBT	27.05 26.75	2-0-0-0 0-0-0-0		Off to the home, only 7th Laun 20/1
	RMYS GEM	M ≯ W		26.53	26.60	15-1-1-2		Can't recommend, got lost Laun 13/1 Wont threaten, unlucky 4th Hobt 16/1
	ATS POPS BOY	M	~	26.08	26.55	52-5-8-7		Cant have sorry.
	SUAVE	M	**	27.12	26.70	1-0-0-0		Look elsewhere, well back Hobt 17/1
	UND FOR BLUE	w	~	26.08	26.10	10-2-0-1		Too much class, get on.
	NRISE FENCER	W	~	26.69	26.70	8-0-0-1	40	Double figure odds required.
	3:40 PM Dist	461	Form Confidence	77 9				early so pink should suit
1 AMO	ORPHOUS FIRE	М	**	27.01	26.60	1-0-0-1	65	Improvement needed, placed Hobt 17/1
2 TAH	I NEV	М	**	26.79	26.90	6-0-1-1		Has shown pressures little in 6 sts
3 WIL	LIES FALLS	M >	~	26.68	26.45	1-0-0-1		Double figure odds required.
4 EXC	CITE ENOUGH	M >	~	26.81	26.55	1-0-1-0	70	Rough prospects, good 2nd Hobt 17/1
6 GR	ANOLA	M >	~	26.44	26.40	1-1-0-0	85	Threat. Big win on debut at Hobt 17/1
7 HAN	NDSOME PRINCE	M		26.90	26.25	1-0-0-1	100	Will be improved by his two race sts
8 INN	ER CIRCLE	М	7	26.67	26.30	1-0-1-0	95	Excellent hope, good 2nd Hobt 17/1
10 5 ADA	MITCHELL	W	**	27.11	27.00	3-0-0-1	25	Casual disposition, well back Hobt 17/1
Race 5 08	3:58 PM Dist	461	Form Confidence	82 %	% 7. AMY	CORA;S	UREpic	k Ratings Special, boxed ok
1 JEN	IIFER ALICE	М	~	26.85	26.50	1-0-1-0	40	Chance at best.Go on 2nd here last wk
3 TAH	I PAM	W	7	26.83	26.95	5-0-1-1	0	Cocker spaniel.
4 CO	OMBES	М	7	26.69	26.40	1-0-0-1		No appeal, placed Hobt 17/1
5 RIV	ERGUM FLYER	М	7	26.34	26.60	10-0-0-1		Pessimistic here, placed Hobt 17/1
6 SA\	/AGE VICTOR	М	7	26.23	26.30	1-0-1-0		Second pick, good 2nd Hobt 17/1
	Y CORA	M	7	25.94	25.90	1-1-0-0		Beats these up bad, won lst st Hobt 17/1
	GENT ZORRO	W	7	26.37	26.55	6-0-0-1		No chance going on fair 5th Laun 20/1
10 2 DOI	JBLE ROSE	M	7-6	26.54	26.95	3-0-0-0	0	Making up the numbers

Race	6 09:19 PM Dist	461	Form Confidence	78 %	7. ST	AY BAROQ	UE;Ou	tside draw ok and can motor lat
1	JALLA GENERAL	R	~	26.20	26.35	7-1-1-1	80	Prospects are good, big win Hobt 17/1
2	MICKS LEGACY	М	~	26.56	26.55	1-0-0-1	60	Double figure odds required
3	KINTYRE	М		26.77	26.60	1-0-0-0	55	This not easy, unplaced Hobt 17/1
4	AVA WINE	М	7	26.21	26.35	1-0-1-0	80	Will be in exotics, almost won Hobt 17/1
5	LUCKY LUCY	М	**	26.81	26.65	1-0-0-0	50	Write your own ticket.
6	MAGIC LEA	М	*	26.47	26.40	1-1-0-0	75	Speck if value, won lst st Hobt 17/1
7	STAY BAROQUE	w	**	26.25	26.15	2-1-0-1	100	Wins on best form, big win Hobt 17/1
8	FURRY FRIEND	R	*	26.95	26.95	2-0-0-0	20	Feels the pinch.
Race	7 09:43 PM Dist	461	Form Confidence	80 %				y a big help here
1	MANTHA LEE	М	~	26.47	26.40	2-1-0-0	90	Can lead from go to whoa.
2	HI SKY	R	7	26.67	26.70	4-0-0-0	60	Find this too tough
3	CANVAS	М	7	26.80	26.55	1-0-1-0	75	Pay to follow, good 2nd Hobt 17/1
4	GARY GIVE UP	w		26.45	26.30	12-1-0-2	100	Owns top rating, won lst st Hobt 17/1
5	GYPSY ROSE	М	7	26.78	26.80	1-0-0-0	50	Doesnt impress.
6	TANGELO FIRE	М	7	26.59	26.55	1-0-1-0	75	Has some ability, good 2nd Hobt 17/1
7	TAH FRED	М	*	26.95	26.80	3-0-0-1	50	Making up the numbers.
8	LEMON SURPRISE	W	7	26.58	26.50	4-1-2-0	80	Likes it here, can run a drum.
Race	8 10:04 PM Dist	461	Form Confidence	93 %				ort if tote price better
1	DIE LAUGHING	R	~	26.23	26.15	4-1-1-0	75	Speck if value, got lost Hobt 9/1
2	HAVILAH KID	М	**	25.93	25.90	7-2-2-1	100	Racing well without luck. Can atone here
3	SERIAL PEST	M	~	26.39	26.55	6-2-0-0	35	Gets brushed aside.
4	REIKI MASTER	M	***	25.98	26.40	13-2-8-1	50	Will get flogged.
5	DAN LOU	W	7	26.05	26.15	20-4-3-6	75	Needs to lead to have any chance.
6	DAHLHAUS	М	7	25.84	26.10	14-5-0-3	80	Good investment, good 2nd Laun 6/1
7	TENNESSEE RAIN		**	26.12				Tested.
		N/I			26.45	17-2-3-0	1 15	
		M M	*		26.45 26.50	17-2-3-0 28-4-5-2	45	
8	HOWIES MY BRO	М	Form Confidence	26.08	26.50	28-4-5-2	40	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12
8 Race	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist	м 340	Form Confidence	26.08 92 %	26.50 6. CH	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI	40 RE;Vis	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and
8 Race	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU	м 340 W	Form Confidence	26.08 92 % 19.26	26.50 6. CH 20.05	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12	40 RE;Vis 35	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1
8 Race 2 4	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY	M 340 W M	Form Confidence	26.08 92 19.26 19.38	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15	40 RE;Vis 35 55	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12
8 Race 2 4 5	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH	M 340 W M W	Form Confidence	26.08 92 19.26 19.38 19.32	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1
8 Race 2 4 5 6	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE	M 340 W M W W		26.08 92 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1
8 Race 2 4 5 6 7	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE CLAYBOURNE	M 340 W M W W W		26.08 92 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59 19.50	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40 19.95	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0 16-3-2-2	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100 45	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1 Making up the numbers
8 Race 2 4 5 6 7 8	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE	M 340 W M W W		26.08 92 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40 19.95 19.80	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0 16-3-2-2 41-9-8-7	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100 45 60	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1 Making up the numbers Others are better.
8 Race 2 4 5 6 7 8 Race	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE CLAYBOURNE POSH AMBER 10 10:42 PM Dist	M 340 W M W W W M M A61		26.08 92 % 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59 19.50 19.16 91 %	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40 19.95 19.80 9. MIS	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0 16-3-2-2 41-9-8-7 SS ME KNC	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100 45 60 DT;Sque	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1 Making up the numbers Others are better.
8 Race 2 4 5 6 7 8 Race	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE CLAYBOURNE POSH AMBER 10 10:42 PM Dist LOLA LEE	M 340 W M W W M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M		26.08 92 % 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59 19.50 19.16 91 % 26.78	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40 19.95 19.80 9. MIS 26.65	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0 16-3-2-2 41-9-8-7 SS ME KNC 5-0-0-1	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100 45 60 OT;Sque	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1 Making up the numbers Others are better. eeze box, but speedy early Needs a mixup
8 Race 2 4 5 6 7 8 Race 1 2	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE CLAYBOURNE POSH AMBER 10 10:42 PM Dist LOLA LEE MAKIN US PAW	M 340 W M W W M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M		26.08 92 % 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59 19.50 19.16 91 % 26.78 26.28	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40 19.95 19.80 9. MIS 26.65 26.60	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0 16-3-2-2 41-9-8-7 SS ME KNO 5-0-0-1 42-2-4-10	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100 45 60 OT;Squa	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1 Making up the numbers Others are better. eeze box, but speedy early Needs a mixup Looking elsewhere
8 Race 2 4 5 6 7 8 Race 1 2 3	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE CLAYBOURNE POSH AMBER 10 10:42 PM Dist LOLA LEE MAKIN US PAW STARI GRAD	M 340 W M W W M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M		26.08 92 % 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59 19.16 91 % 26.78 26.28 25.99	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40 19.95 19.80 9. MIS 26.65 26.60 26.40	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0 16-3-2-2 41-9-8-7 SS ME KNC 5-0-0-1 42-2-4-10 18-1-6-2	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100 45 60 OT;Sque 65 70 90	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1 Making up the numbers Others are better. eeze box, but speedy early Needs a mixup Looking elsewhere Likely leader will take some catching
8 Race 2 4 5 6 7 8 Race 1 2 3 4	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE CLAYBOURNE POSH AMBER 10 10:42 PM Dist LOLA LEE MAKIN US PAW STARI GRAD LASHING LUKA	M 340 W M W W M M M M M M M M		26.08 92 % 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59 19.16 91 % 26.78 26.28 25.99 26.58	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40 19.95 19.80 9. MIS 26.65 26.60 26.40 26.55	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0 16-3-2-2 41-9-8-7 SS ME KNC 5-0-0-1 42-2-4-10 18-1-6-2 13-1-2-4	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100 45 60 OT;Squa 65 70 90 75	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1 Making up the numbers Others are better. eeze box, but speedy early Needs a mixup Looking elsewhere Likely leader will take some catching Exotics on best runs
8 Race 2 4 5 6 7 8 Race 1 2 3 4 5	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE CLAYBOURNE POSH AMBER 10 10:42 PM Dist LOLA LEE MAKIN US PAW STARI GRAD LASHING LUKA OFF THE BENCH	M 340 W W W W M M M M M W W W W W M M M M M		26.08 92 % 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59 19.50 19.16 91 % 26.78 26.28 25.99 26.58 26.71	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40 19.95 19.80 9. MIS 26.65 26.60 26.40 26.55 26.40	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0 16-3-2-2 41-9-8-7 SS ME KNC 5-0-0-1 42-2-4-10 18-1-6-2 13-1-2-4 4-0-0-3	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100 45 60 0T;Squa 65 70 90 75	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1 Making up the numbers Others are better. eeze box, but speedy early Needs a mixup Looking elsewhere Likely leader will take some catching Exotics on best runs Excellent hope, placed Hobt 16/1
8 Race 2 4 5 6 7 8 Race 1 2 3 4 5 6	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE CLAYBOURNE POSH AMBER 10 10:42 PM Dist LOLA LEE MAKIN US PAW STARI GRAD LASHING LUKA OFF THE BENCH AYE CRYING SHAME	M 340 W M W W M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M		26.08 92 % 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59 19.50 19.16 91 % 26.78 26.28 25.99 26.58 26.71 26.50	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40 19.95 19.80 9. MIS 26.65 26.60 26.40 26.55 26.40 26.60	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0 16-3-2-2 41-9-8-7 SS ME KNO 5-0-0-1 42-2-4-10 18-1-6-2 13-1-2-4 4-0-0-3 14-1-2-1	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100 45 60 0T;Squa 65 70 90 75 90 70	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1 Making up the numbers Others are better. eeze box, but speedy early Needs a mixup Looking elsewhere Likely leader will take some catching Exotics on best runs Excellent hope, placed Hobt 16/1 Zero and 9. Cant seam to break the duck
8 Race 2 4 5 6 7 8 Race 1 2 3 4 5	HOWIES MY BRO 9 10:23 PM Dist GOTTA BE YOU GOLD LENNY STYLISH DASH CHIEFS EMPIRE CLAYBOURNE POSH AMBER 10 10:42 PM Dist LOLA LEE MAKIN US PAW STARI GRAD LASHING LUKA OFF THE BENCH AYE CRYING SHAME ZEBS LADIES	M 340 W W W W M M M M M W W W W W M M M M M		26.08 92 % 19.26 19.38 19.32 19.59 19.50 19.16 91 % 26.78 26.28 25.99 26.58 26.71	26.50 6. CH 20.05 19.85 19.45 19.40 19.95 19.80 9. MIS 26.65 26.60 26.40 26.55 26.40	28-4-5-2 IEFS EMPI 45-10-4-12 50-11-6-15 11-4-2-4 3-1-0-0 16-3-2-2 41-9-8-7 SS ME KNC 5-0-0-1 42-2-4-10 18-1-6-2 13-1-2-4 4-0-0-3	40 RE;Vis 35 55 95 100 45 60 0T;Squa 65 70 90 75	Against the odds, only 7th Devp 3/12 tors box, but steps well and Pass, ran last Laun 6/1 Hard to consider when lost Laun 23/12 Runs the quinella, won lst st Devp 14/1 Owns top rating, won lst st Laun 6/1 Making up the numbers Others are better. eeze box, but speedy early Needs a mixup Looking elsewhere Likely leader will take some catching Exotics on best runs Excellent hope, placed Hobt 16/1